
FBDCA Versatility of Merit, Bronze: 

CH Backofthemoon Boure Fantasque CD RE 

GCH CH Dub'L-J SoLow Noire Maggie O'Crosstrack BN TD CA 

GCH CH Backofthemoon's Baiserdelafee BN RE 

GCH CH Floresta's Across The Universe BN RN 

CH Mjosa La Anneau Maitre CD RA, VOM 

CH Greenmonts Trek To The Top BN RE, VOM 

CH JustJackpot Margaux of Lejardin CD BN RN THD CGC, VOM 

CH Dub'L-J Crosstrack Solow Light'N Strikes The Heart BN PCD RE CAA RATN CGC, VOM 

CH Fox Canyon Imperial’s Halle Berry of Ironwood CD BN RA CGC TKN, VOM 

Imagine Eleanor Rigby CD BN RA NAP NJP ACT2 CGCA CGCU TKN ROM (Silver) , VOM 

GCH CH 2 Stars Swingn’ For the Fences at TX Star BN RN CGC TKN, VOM 

Columbus De La Qualite Royale BN RA AXP OJP, VOM 

Erresistabull Matilda BN RI FDC NA NAJ NAP NJP THDN RATO CCGC TKA, VOM 

Unexpected Pearl BN RN FDC NAJ THDN RATO CGC TKA, VOM 

Crosstrack Leoch War Chief of JustUs RI TD CA SHDN RATO CGC TKN, VOM 

CH Tahoma’s Darn the Torpedos MXP6 MXPS MJP3 MJPB PAX CA CGC TKN, VOM 

Lilypad’s Stuck Like Glue RN FDC SCN THDA CGCA CGCU TKA, VOM 

GCH CH Gailwin’s Walking Tall To Hollywood BN RA CGC, VOM 

GCHB CH Fabelhaft Robobull Catalina Swing FDC BCAT RATO CGC ATT, VOM 

Storytime Don’t Stop Me Now RI FDC SWN THD CGCA CGCU TKN ATT 

GCHB CH Highwood’s Fancy Pants At Fox Canyon RN BN RATI STAR CAT CGC CGCA 

CGCU ATT TKN 

GCH CH Goldshield’s Catch a Dream de la Rive Gauche BN RI CGCA TKN, ROM (Gold) 



CH I Feel a Sin Comin’ On D’Assisi RN CAX TKN CGC, ROM (Gold) 

GCHB CH Caney Branch Fabelhaft Back Up and Push DCAT RATO TKN 

Merveille Just Call Me Lizzy RN NFP CA FCAT RATI CGC TKI ATT 

  

GCHG CH Imperiale’s Channing Tatum of Ironwood RN CA DCAT SBN CGC, ROM (Silver) 

  

Mon Ange Perle Brillant Avec Wildwood At Crosstrac RI FDC CAA FCAT3 SWN CGC TKN 

  

Dub'L-J Crosstrack Solow Outlander RI FDC CAA FCAT2 SCN SBN SHDN CGC TKN ATT 

 

CH Eclectic & Nucks Sand In My Boots  CA DCAT RATN CGC TKN ATT FITB 

 

GCH CH Legend's Friend Like Me BCAT RATO CGC ATT, ROM (Gold) 

 

GCH CH JustUs Rumour Has It  CD BN RN CGC TKN, ROM (Silver) 

 

GCH CH Maybe She's Born With It d'Assisi CAA BCAT RATN CGC, ROM (Platinum) AOH 

(Platinum), POH 

 

GCH 2Stars & TX Star Lights Camera Action SCN SIN SBN THDN CGC TKN ATT 

 

CH Maxime's Brave Petite Prince RN FDC OAP OJP BCAT CGCA CGCU TKN ATT ROM 

Silver, AOH Platinum 

 

GCHB Cass’Imperium Renaissance’s Leonardo da Vinci BCAT THDN CGC, ROM Silver, AOH 

Diamond, POH 

 

Voila! You Can Call Me Ruby NA OAJ FCAT TKA VHMA VHMP FITG FTI 

 

Roje Imperiale's Michelle Pfeiffer of Ironwood BN RN CA DCAT SCN RATN CGC ROM Gold, 

AOH Diamond, POH 

 

CH Le Petite Lion's Imperiale True Grit of Ironwood FDC DCAT SWN SBA SHDN RATN 

CGCA CGCU TKN ATT FITS, ROM Silver, AOH Platinum 

 

Amethysts Look What I Can Do RA FCAT CGCA CGCU TKI ATT FITB FTI, ROM Bronze 2 

Stars, AOH Platinum 

 
 
 

 

 

 



FBDCA Versatility of Merit, Silver: 

CH Fancibul's Conquistadora UD BN RAE 

GCH Floresta Ramnes Riddle Me This CD BN RA NJP CA, VOM 

GCH CH Floresta's Spontaneous Combustion  CD BN RA CA, VOM 

Etoile Corks Pop at Sylvain UD RE RATO, VOM 

GCH CH Dub’l-J Crosstrack Solow Hit Me Like a Vision BN RA TD CA RATO CGC, VOM 

Jumpin’ Jax Flash D’Assisi BN RN AX AXJ NF CGC, VOM 

Bullmarket To Catch a Thief BN RN AX OAJ CGC 

GCH CH JustUs Baby Step Back CD BN RN THDA CGC TKI, ROM (Silver) , VOM 

CH JustUs Whisper My Name CD BN RN THDA CGC TKN, ROM (Bronze) , VOM 

Madelyn Made Me Do It CD BN RE FDC THDN RATO CGC TKA, VOM 

GCHS CH Imperial’s Spencer Tracy of Ironwood BN RA CA SCN SIN SBN RATN CGC TKN, 

ROM (Silver), VOM 

Bullmarket Ava At Spiritdragon CD BN RAE BCAT SWN SCA, VOM 

Dot the “I” d’Assisi RN OA NAJ OF BCAT RATO, VOM 

GCH CH 2stars Swingn’ For The Fences At Tx Star BN RE NAP NJP THDD CGCA CGCU 

TKN 

GCHB CH Fabelhaft Robobull Catalina Swing BN RN FDC FCAT2 THDN RATS CGCA 

CGCU TKN ATT, ROM (Silver) 

GCHG CH Imperiale’s Channing Tatum of Ironwood RN CA DCAT SBN CGC, ROM (Silver) 

  

Storytime Don’t Stop Me Now BN RI FDC SWN SCA THDA CGCA CGCU TKN ATT 

 

GCH CH Goldshield's Catch A Dream De La Rive Gauche CD BN RI SWN SCA SBA CGCA 

TKN 

 

Cedar’s & Orion’s The Rest is Gravy CD PCD BN RI FCAT SCN SEN RATN CGCA TKI ATT 

 

 



FBDCA Versatility of Merit, Gold: 

Spirit Dragon’s Nick At Night CD RE AX MXJ MXP T2BP 

Greenmont Hidden Agenda UDX VER RAE MXP MJP 

CH And Josey Makes Three CDX RE OAP JMP THD 

Gena Is Worth The Trouble CDX RE AX AXJ AXP AJP THD 

MACH Brutus CD RE MXS MJG NF 

MACH2 PACH2 Daulokke’s Une Valliant Grosse CD RAE2 MXB2 MJS2 

MXP8 MXPG MJP7 MJPG PAX2 XF OFP 

CH Justus Uptown Girl RN MX MXS MXJ MJB NAP NJP NFP, VOM 

CH Sumfun's Hellon Wheels  UD BN GN VER RAE CGC, VOM 

GCH CH Dub’l-J Crosstrack Solow Stuck On You CD BN RE CA THDA CGC, VOM 

GCH CH Hidden Hill’s Touch of Hollywood at Gailwin CD BN RAE THD CGCA, VOM 

CH Sumfun’s Ican Do It CDX BN GN RE, VOM 

CH Captivate the Crowd d’Assisi BN RN AXP AJP NF RATO CGC, VOM 

What About Alice?  CD GN RE OA AXJ THD CGC TKA, VOM 

CH PACH Tahoma’s Darn The Torpedos MXP8 MXPG MJP3 MJPB PAX CA BCAT SCN 

SBN CGC TKN, ROM (Silver) VOM (Gold) 

CH Blacktie’s Irresistibly Bad RE BCAT SWN SCNE SINE SIA RATO 

GCHS CH Imperiale’s Spencer Tracy of Ironwood CD BN RM CA BCAT SWN RATN CGC 

TKI 

GCH CH 2stars Swingn' For The Fences At Tx Star CD BN RE OAP OJP XFP THDS CGCA 

CGCU TKAGCH CH 2stars Swingn' For The Fences At Tx Star CD BN RE OAP OJP XFP 

THDS CGCA CGCU TKA 

Cedar's & Orion's The Best of Times CD BN RI FCAT SWN RATS CGC TKN ATT 

GCHB CH Fabelhaft Robobull Catalina Swing BN RN FDC FCAT3 THD RATS CGCA CGCU 

TKN ATT FITG 



CH Careful What U Wish 4 From Chitawee Vivian CD BN RA SWE SCM SEM SBM THDN 

RATO CGCA TKI 

CH Dub'L-J Crosstrack Solow Light'N Strikes The Heart CD PCD BN RE FDC CAA SWN 

SCA SHDN RATN CGC TKN 

GCH CH Dub'L-J Crosstrack Solow Hit Me Like A Vision CD PCD BN RE TD FDC CA 

FCAT2 SCN SIN RATO CGC TKN 

GCH CH Imperiale’s Channing Tatum of Ironwood BN RI CA FCAT SWN SINE SBNE 

CGCA ATT, ROM (Silver), AOH (Diamond), POH 

 

Pd The Piper @ Chitawee 4 Esther RI FDC NAP SWE SCM SEM THDN CGCA TKN 

 

Baohuao's Full Speed Ahead! RN MXP MJP CA FCAT SIN SBN CGCA TKI ATT  

 

FBDCA Versatility of Merit, Platinum: 

CH The Trouble With Tessa UDX VER RAE MX MXJ AXP MJP THD 

Tessa’s EZ Going Opal UD VER RE MX MXJ THD 

CH Bullmarket Newhope Spiritdragn CD BN RAE AXP AJP, VOM 

CH Justus Movin' Out CD BN RAE AX AXJ NF, VOM 

Baohuao’s Here’s Lookin At You Kid BN RAE3 AXP AJP NFP CA RATN CGC, VOM 

MACH6 PACH Brutus CDX RE MXB3 MJG3 MXP3 MXPB MJP3 MJPB PAX XF MFP 

TQXP RATN, VOM 

MACH3 Drama Queen d’Assisi CD BN RE MXG MJC MXP2 MJP MXF T2B2 RATO, ROM 

(Silver), VOM 

GCH CH Dub’L-J Solow Noire Magic O’Crosstrack VCD1 BN RE CAX THD CGCA, VOM 

Barnknbwild’s Defy Gravity CD BN RE AX AOJ AJP THD CGCA CGCU, VOM 

GCHB CH RACH Gailwin’s Gigolo @ Hollywood N Devine CD BN GN RM2 RAE3 NAP NJP 

OFP CA THD CGCA TKN, ROM (Silver) 

Bullmarket Ava At Spiritdragon CD BN RM4 RAE3 BCAT SWA SCM SEM SBM THD RATN 

CH Blacktie’s Irresistibly Bad RE NAP NJP CA FCAT SWN SCNE SINE SENE SIA SEA 

RATO CGC, ROM (Silver) 



GCH CH 2stars Swingn' For The Fences At Tx Star CD BN RE OAP OJP XFP THDS CGCA 

CGCU TKA 

GCHS CH Imperiale’s Spencer Tracy of Ironwood CD BN RM CA BCAT SWN SINE SENE 

SBNE SIA SEA SBA RATN CGC TKI, ROM (Silver) 

Unexpected Pearl CD BN RE FDC OA OAJ SWA SCE SBE THDN RATO CGC TKA 

Earresistabull Matilda CD BN RE FDC AX AXJ NAP NJP SWA SCE SIE SBE THD RATO 

CGC TKA 

Clearbrooke Downton Abbey CD BN RM2 RAE MX MXJ MJB MFS T2B2 DCAT RATN 

CGCA CGCU TKN 

MACH2 PACH Clearbrooke Ginger Brandy BN RE MXG PAD MJG PJD MXP3 MXPB MJP4 

MJPB PAX MFPS T2B T2BP2 DCAT RATN CGCA CGCU TKI 

 

CH Careful What U Wish 4 From Chitawee Vivian CD PCD BN RE FDC NA BCAT SWE 

SCNE SENE SBNE SCM SEM SBM THD RATO CGCA TKI 

 

Cedar's & Orion's The Best of Times CD PCD BN RE NAP NJP FCAT ACT2 SWN SCA SBA 

RATS CGCA TKI ATT FTI 

 

GCH Goldshield's Catch A Dream De La Rive Gauche CD BN RE SWA SCE SBE SHDN THD 

CGCA TKN ATT, AOH Platinum 

 

GCHG Imperiale's Channing Tatum of Ironwood BN RI CA FCAT SWNE CGCA ATT, 

ROM Silver, AOH Diamond, POH  

 


